

Privacy Policy commonspace.eu

Effective date of privacy regulations: 19 April 2021

This Privacy Policy describes:

- The information that we receive from you when you interact with us.
- Our practices for processing and protecting the information that we receive.
- Your choices regarding the collection and processing of your personal information.

This Privacy Policy applies to *commonspace.eu* (collectively, "we", "our", "the website", or "us") operating the following websites: https://www.commonspace.eu and https://karabakhspace.commonspace.eu (collectively, "website", or "websites").

Please review this Privacy Policy carefully. By visiting our websites and submitting information to us, you consent to the collection and processing of your information as described in this Privacy Policy.

We reserve the right to modify or amend the terms of our Privacy Policy from time to time without notice. The amended Privacy Policy will be posted on *commonspace.eu*. Your continued use of our websites following the posting of changes to our Privacy Policy will mean you accept those changes.

1. commonspace.eu identity

commonspace.eu is owned and managed by LINKS Europe Stichting and has its statutory seat in The Hague (the Netherlands) at Fluwelen Burgwal 58, 2511 CJ and is registered with the Netherlands Chamber of Commerce under No. 74113771.

2. Privacy protection

Protecting the privacy of visitors to *commonspace.eu* is important to us. Your personal data will at all times be processed carefully and in accordance with the EU's General Data Protection Regulation and other applicable privacy regulations, and will only be used for the purpose for which it was obtained.

Below we explain what information we collect and how we use it.

3. Permission

By using the information and services on *commonspace.eu*, you agree to our Privacy Policy and the conditions we have included in it.

4. Monitoring visitor behavior

commonspace.eu uses the web analytics service Google Analytics to track who visits the websites, how this visitor behaves on the websites, and which pages are visited. This is common website practice because it takes information that contributes to the quality of the user experience. The information we record via cookies includes IP addresses and the pages visited. This information is kept anonymous and is not linked to other personal information.

Google Analytics

Google Analytics is a web analysis service provided by Google that tracks and reports on website traffic. Google uses the collected data to track and monitor the use of our services. This data is shared with other Google services. Google may use the information collected to contextualise and personalise the advertising of its own advertising network.

You can opt-out of having your activity on *commonspace.eu* recorded by Google Analytics by installing the Google Analytics opt-out browser add-on. The add-on prevents the Google Analytics JavaScript (ga.js, analytics.js, and dc.js) from sharing information about visit activity with Google Analytics.

For more information on Google's privacy practices, please visit Google's Privacy Policy webpage at http://www.google.com/intl/en/policies/privacy/.

5. Use of cookies

commonspace.eu attaches cookies to visitors. We do this to collect information about the pages that users visit on our website, to keep track of how often visitors come back and to see which pages are doing well on the website. We also keep track of what information the browser shares.

6. Disable cookies

You can disable cookies on *commonspace.eu*. This is done via your browser. You can find more information on the website of your browser provider.

7. Details on newsletters

commonspace.eu runs a number of weekly, fortnightly and quarterly newsletters. If you would like to receive our newsletters, you can voluntarily subscribe with your name and e-mail address using the link provided on our homepage. We do not share this information with, nor would we ever sell it to a third party. Furthermore, your information will not be shared with commonspace.eu staff except for the creation and distribution of this newsletter. You can unsubscribe from our newsletter at any time by following the instructions in the footer of the email. If you encounter any problems, please contact newsroom@commonspace.eu.

MailJet

We use Mailjet as our platform for sending our newsletter series. By using our service, you acknowledge that some of the data you provide will be transferred to MailJet for processing in accordance with their Privacy Policy and Terms of Use.

For more information on MailJet's privacy practices, please visit MailJet's Privacy Policy webpage at https://www.mailjet.com/security-privacy/.

8. External links in articles

Our articles sometimes contain external links, such as government websites, other news broadcasts, and research institutes. We do not guarantee that these websites will abide by our Privacy Policy. We are not responsible for the content or the privacy practices of these websites, and we encourage our readers to be aware that they have left *commonspace.eu* and to read the privacy statements of each and every website.

9. Jurisdiction

This Privacy Policy is regulated by the laws of the Netherlands. For matters relating to the present Policy, we designate the court in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, as the appropriate court.

10. Contact

When you become a subscriber of one of our newsletters, *commonspace.eu* stores certain data about you. This is why you also have certain rights concerning these data. You have the right to access the personal information we hold about you, to amend that information or to withdraw your consent for us to process your information, under data privacy laws.

You can access any of your personal information that is processed by the *commonspace.eu*, check the data and delete or correct any data that is incorrect or incomplete.

To exercise this right, we ask you to send a request to *commonspace.eu* stating clearly what you want to know, correct or delete. This request needs to be signed and dated and contain a copy of the front of your identity card or passport, as appropriate. *commonspace.eu* will execute your request as soon as possible and send you a message accordingly.

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact newsroom@commonspace.eu.